

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17965/2010

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not completely cured the defects in I.As as well as in the rejoinder affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects, failing which the matter listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. be

List the matter on 25.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar