

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17965/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in RSA No.249/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions to dispense the service of notice on
Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed ,Adv
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 is rejected.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master