

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.7/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17965/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in RSA No.249/1987 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For staying the demolition of any portion and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
Respondent No.5, list after four weeks.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|