

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 7 AND 8-10 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17965/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in RSA No.249/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER SINGH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For staying the demolition of any portion and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Ms. Farha Yasmeen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner on the
interlocutory applications.

The interlocutory applications are dismissed.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on the special
leave petition also.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

